ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FOOTBALL

GAME TWO: LA VERNE BONITA 34, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 31

First downs rushing

First downs passing

First downs penalty
Total first downs
Penalties/Yards
Fumbles/Lost

Third down conversions
Fourth down conversions
Time of possession
Sacks by/Yards

Yards rushing

Yards passing

Yards total offense

Total plays/Yards per play

SCORE BY QUARTERS
Bonita
Knights

RUSHING

Hayden Slegers
Zander Lewis

Logan Escoto

Elijah Zepeda
Marquis Bradley
OC Totals

Jaden Montenegro (#2)
Noah Mikhail (#3)
Connor Milici (#28)
Dylan Robinson (#9)
Daniel Mielke (#11)
Ryder Cadam (#4)
Bonita

PASSING
Hayden Slegers
Daniel Mielke

RECEIVING
Marquis Bradley
Brody Jerrold
Michael Cardoza
Logan Escoto
Zander Lewis

OC Totals

Jaden Montenegro
Ryder Cadam
Dylan Robinson
Adrian McCoy (#6)
Dominic Avelar (#33)
Noah Mikhail
Bonita

KICKOFFS
Hayden Slegers
Bonita

KICKOFF RETURNS
Marquis Bradley

Brody Jerrold

Jacob Ericson (#4)

OC Totals

Bonita

TCB

PA
19
36
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KNIGHTS
12
2
2
16
9/100
0/0
2/9
0/1
20:45
1/5
226
165
391
55/7.1
1 2 3
7 10 14
7 0 10
YG YL Net
113 6 107
83 0 83
35 1 34
5 0 5
0 3 -3
236 10 226
159 1 158
83 2 81
2 0 2
0 0 0
3 9 -6
0 14 -14
247 26 221
PC PI Pct
7 2 0.368
20 0 0.556
Yds Avg
90 45.0
4 2.0
67 67.0
8 8.0
-4 -4.0
165 236
99 9.0
81 20.3
85 42.5
20 20.0
19 19.0
15 15.0
314 15.7
Yds Avg
296 49.3
230 46.0
Yds Avg
52 26.0
26 13.0
30 30.0
108 21.6
43 215

BEARCATS
8
12
0
20
12/100
11
5/11
1/3
27:15
1/6
221
314
535
68/7.9
4 Total
3 34
14 31
Avg TD Long
7.6 2 23
6.4 1 22
4.9 0 13
5.0 0 5
-3.0 0 0
6.3 3 23
12.2 2 55
7.4 0 36
2.0 0 2
0.0 0 0
-1.2 0 3
-14.0 0 0
6.9 2 55
Yds TD Long
165 1 69
314 2 80
TD Long
1 69
0 3
0 67
0 8
0 0
1 69
1 31
0 41
1 80
0 20
0 19
0 15
2 80
Long
60
52
TD Long
0 29
0 19
0 30
0 30
0 28

August 25, 2023, at Ontario Christian High School

PUNTING
Marquis Bradley
Bonita

PUNT RETURNS
OC Totals
Bonita

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
OC Totals
Bonita

SCORING
Hayden Slegers
Ethan Santos
Marquis Bradley
Zander Lewis
OC Totals
Bonita

DEFENSIVE Total
STATISTICS Tack.
Jacob Bachar 12
Connor Dinco 9
Marquis Bradley 8
Zander Lewis 7
Ethan Santos 7
Jack Maskrey 6
Ryan Luque 4
Lucas Steen 4
Austin Sanchez 2
Russell Pantleo 2
Carson Laidlaw 1
Aiden Burns 1
Logan Escoto 1
Brody Jerrold 1
Nolan McKnight (#3) 1
Nathaniel Morales (#8) 1
OC Totals 7
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DEFENSIVE FUMBLE RECOVERIES:

FG KICKING
Ethan Santos
Bonita

OC PASSING SEQUENCE

Player 2222222
Result i c i i lci
Player 2222222
Result lcc Tec i

OC PENALTY SEQUENCE
Yardage 15 5 15 15 10 10
Team D ODSOO

No Yds Avg Blk
3 108 36.0 0
2 44 22.0 0
No Yds Avg TD
0 0 0.0 0
0 0 0.0 0
No Yds Avg TD
0 0 0.0 0
2 53 26.5 0
TD IXP 2XP FG Saf
2 0 0 0 0
0 4 0 1 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
4 4 0 1 0
4 4 0 2 0
Tackles QB
Solo/ For Sacks/  Passes
Ast Tack  Loss/yds Yds Deflect.
9/3 0/0 0/0 0
5/4 1/1 0/0 0
4/4 0/0 0/0 1
4/3 2/6 0/0 1
2/5 0/0 0/0 0
2/4 0/0 1/5 1
3/1 1/2 0/0 1
3/1 0/0 0/0 0
11 0/0 0/0 0
0/2 0/0 0/0 0
1/0 0/0 0/0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0
34/33 4/9 1/5 4
Ryan Luque
-20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
0-0 00 0-0 1-1 0-0
0-0 1-1 11 0-0 0-0
2 22
i
2 2
i c
515 10
D OO

2023 INDIVIDUAL GAME STATISTICS

Long
45
22

Long

Long
53

Pts
12
7

6

6
31
34

Fumbles

Caused/

Recov.
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1

Pts



ONTARIO CHRISTIAN FOOTBALL 2023 INDIVIDUAL GAME STATISTICS

SCORING SUMMARY

1 2 3 4 7T
Bonita 7 10 14 3 34
ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 7 0 10 14 31

FIRST QUARTER

Bonita 7, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 0
Montenegro (#2), 31-yd pass from Mielke (#11) on fourth and 14 at 5:39. 93-yd drive, 10 plays. Key gains -

Montenegro, 10, 11, 6, passes from Mielke; Montenegro, 11, 10, runs; 15-yd Ontario Christian penalty. PAT -
Franco (#39) (kick).

ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 7, Bonita 7
Slegers, 3-yd run at 4:30. 69-yd drive, 3 plays after Jerrold returned kickoff 19 yds to the Ontario Christian 31.

Key gain - Cardoza, 67, pass from Slegers. PAT - Santos (kick).

SECOND QUARTER

Bonita 14, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 7
Montenegro, 55-yd run on third and 5 at 3:03. 72-yd drive, 5 plays. Key gains - Mikhail (#3), 8, 4, 5, runs.

PAT - Franco (kick).

Bonita 17, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 7
Franco, 25-yd field goal at 0:02. 0-yd drive, 2 plays after Maddox (#7) returned interception 53 yds to the Ontario

Christian 8.
THIRD QUARTER

Bonita 24, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 7
Robinson (#9), 80-yd pass from Mielke at 11:46. 80-yd drive, 1 play. PAT - Franco (kick).

Bonita 24, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 10
Santos, 40-yd field goal at 7:08. 45-yd drive, 8 plays. Key gains - Escoto, 4, 8, Lewis, 12, 4, runs. Key play -
Slegers, 23-yd run on third and 2 at the Bonita 48.

Bonita 31, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 10
Montenegro, 2-yd run at 3:07. 80-yd drive, 10 plays. Key gains - Montenegro, 7, 8, runs; Montenegro, 8,
Robinson, 5, passes from Mielke. Key plays - Cadam (#4), 17-yd pass from Mielke on third and 2 at the Bonita
43; Cadam, 41-yd pass from Mielke on third and 13 at the Ontario Christian 43. PAT - Franco (kick).

Bonita 31, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 17
Bradley, 69-yd pass from Slegers at 2:48. 69-yd drive, 1 play. PAT - Santos (kick).

FOURTH QUARTER

Bonita 31, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 24
Lewis, 22-yd run at 8:22. 72-yd drive, 9 plays. Key gains - Slegers, 6, 15, 12, Lewis, 10, runs. Key play - Slegers,
3-yd run on third and 1 at the Ontario Christian 37. PAT - Santos (kick).

ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 31, Bonita 31
Slegers, 6-yd run at 2:02. 62-yd drive, 7 plays after Ontario Christian stopped Bonita on downs at the Ontario
Christian 37. Key gains - Lewis, 5, Slegers, 7, 15, 8, runs; Bradley, 21, pass from Slegers. PAT - Santos (kick).

Bonita 34, ONTARIO CHRISTIAN 31
Franco, 39-yd field goal at 0:00. 53-yd drive, 8 plays. Key gains - Mikhail, 15, McCoy (#6), 15, Cadam, 12,
passes from Mielke. Key play - Cadam, 11-yd pass from Mielke on third and 10 at the Ontario Christian 33.
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